

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14129/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in CWP No.
8719/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report service is not complete.
Let fresh notice issue.

In the notice it shall be mentioned as to why
this petition shall not be disposed of in view of the
judgment of this Court in Commissioner and Secretary to
Government of Haryana & Ors. vs. Ram Sarup Ganda &
Ors., 2006 (12) SCALE 440.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar